

RR Australia Limited

ACN 072 507 147

ASX RELEASE

8th June 2007 Sydney Australia

Retirement of Director for RR Australia Limited

RR Australia Limited, which trades as Radio Rentals, has announced the retirement of Laurence Cooklin as Non-Executive Director, effective 14th June 2007.

Mr Cooklin is the CEO of Thorn Limited and his retirement is in relation to the release from escrow of Thorn's 10% shareholding in the Company and the proposed sale of same.

For further information please contact:

Bernard Carrasco Chairman RR Australia Limited

0419 582 486